



\$~40 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1023/2024 & CM APPL. 4241/2024 (Interim Stay)

DEEKSHA HOLDING LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Salil Kapoor, Mr. Sumit
Lalchandani & Ms. Ananya
Kapoor, Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE 17, DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Senior
Panel Counsel for R-2/UOI
Mr. Indruj Rai, SSC with Mr.
Sanjeev Menon & Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSCs.

41

+ W.P.(C) 2298/2024, CM APPL. 9530/2024 (Interim Stay), CM
APPL. 12075/2024 (Amendment Writ Petition) & CM APPL.
12076/2024 (Early Disposal Of CM 9530/2024)

CSA INFRADEVELOPERS PRIVATE
LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Gupta, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 6(1) DELHI
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar & Ms.
Easha, Advocates for Revenue

42

+ W.P.(C) 8372/2024 & CM APPL. 34487/2024 (Stay)

WISMORE EQUITY PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Goel & Mr. Sandeep
Goel, Advocates



versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSONER OF INCOME
TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan, Mr.
Vikramaditya Singh, JSCs, Mr.
Vineet Gupta, Mr. Ojaswa
Pathak & Mr. Anaunttta
Shankar, Advs.

43

+ W.P.(C) 8375/2024 & CM APPL. 34494/2024 (Stay) &

WISMORE EQUITY PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Goel & Mr. Sandeep
Goel, Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 13 NEW DELHI
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan, Mr.
Vikramaditya Singh, JSCs, Mr.
Vineet Gupta, Mr. Ojaswa
Pathak & Mr. Anaunttta
Shankar, Advs.

44

+ W.P.(C) 8545/2024 & CM APPL. 35031/2024 (Stay)

WISMORE EQUITY PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Goel & Mr. Sandeep
Goel, Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 13 NEW DELHI
AND ANR

.....Respondents



Through: Ms. Zehra Khan, Mr.
Vikramaditya Singh, JSCs, Mr.
Vineet Gupta, Mr. Ojaswa
Pathak & Mr. Anaunttta
Shankar, Advs.

45

+ W.P.(C) 8547/2024 & CM APPL. 35034/2024 (Stay)

WISMORE EQUITY PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Goel & Mr. Sandeep
Goel, Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE 13 NEW DELHI
AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan, Mr.
Vikramaditya Singh, JSCs, Mr.
Vineet Gupta, Mr. Ojaswa
Pathak & Mr. Anaunttta
Shankar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
20.08.2024

- %
1. We are informed by Mr. Lalchandani, learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner, that identical questions stand raised in WP (C) 8497/2022 in which pleadings are complete and which is to come up on 12 September 2024.
 2. Consequently, let these matters be included in our board of that date.
 3. The respondents may file their responses on or before the said



date.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 20, 2024/SK