



\$~241

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8372/2024 CM APPL. 34487/2024**
WISMORE EQUITY PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Kapil Goel and Mr Sandeep Goel,
Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC Ms. Zehra
Khan, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, JSCs
Mr. Kanishk Aggarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

10.12.2024

%

1. The request for an adjournment has been circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner. It is stated that he is in personal difficulty. The request is not opposed on behalf of the Revenue.
2. At his request, list on 25.03.2025.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024

M

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)